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Construction changes reserved

Schlitzschieber

DSK

 Application Round duct outlets are used for the injection of 
air into rooms such as conference halls, sports 
halls, industrial buildings, etc. It can be installed 
anywhere in the duct system and is suitable for 
supplying both cold and warm air. The function 
with the mounting kit RS (Sliding damper) is 
the regulation of the amount of air.

 Description The round tube outlets are made of galvanized 
tubes with a round frontal section. In the round 
tube outlets are long side slots in which the 
plastic elements are used. Round tubing DSK 
can also be made from stainless steel.
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Circular tube outlets with a length of 1000 mm are manufactured in two parts
and connected with a connecting element.

Insufflation type

∅D
Nr. of slots

2 4 6 8 10 12 14
150  
160  
180  
225  
250  
280   
300   
315   
355    
400    
450    
500       
560       
600       
630       
710       
800       
900       

Recommended air volume m3/h

L (mm) Nr. of slots Lwa (dB(a)) ∅ D 150,160 ∅ D 200, 250 ∅ D 315, 355 ∅ D 400, 450 ∅ D 500, 560 ∅ D 630, 710, 800, 900

1000

2 26 134 134 134 134 134 134

4 30 268 268 268 268 268 268

6 34 / / 395 395 395 395

8 35 / / / 530 530 530

10 36 / / / 665 665 665

12 37 / / / / 780 780

14 38 / / / / 920 920

Quick selection for the single round pipe outlet
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Number of slots

Diameter D

Airflow (m3/h)

Speed in the duct v (m/s)
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Quick selection
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Order codes for the duct diffuser DSK:

Accessories

End capes

E/315

V/315

Connecting element

Diameter D

Diameter D

W – White air guide elements
S – Black air guide elements

Z - Galvanized
RAL ...

RS – With sliding damper
0 – Without sliding damper

Number of slots

Length L

Diameter D

DSK / 315 × 1000 / 4 / RS / Z / W


